12 months

1 to
5 years Floating rate Total

Financial assets:
Cash at banks — — — — 12,289,628 12,289,628
Loans receivable 13,719,653 286,899,957 435,183,994 183,715,525 — 919,519,129

Subtotal 13,719,653 286,899,957 435,183,994 183,715,525 12,289,628 931,808,757

Financial liabilities:
Interest-bearing bank

borrowing — — — — 140,000,000 140,000,000

Subtotal — — — — 140,000,000 140,000,000

Exposure to interest sensitivity 13,719,653 286,899,957 435,183,994 183,715,525 (127,710,372) 791,808,757

141Quanzhou Huixin Micro-credit Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2018

Year ended 31 December 2018
(Amounts expressed in RMB unless otherwise stated)

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)

34.	F inancial Risk Management (Continued)

(c)	 Interest rate risk (Continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity as at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible
change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before tax (through the
impact on floating rate instruments). The Group’s equity is not affected, other than the consequential effect on
retained profits (a component of the Group’s equity) by the changes in profit before tax.

2018 2017

Changes in variables

Impact on
profit before

tax

Impact on
profit before

tax

+ 50 basis points (741,418) (638,552)
– 50 basis points 741,418 638,552

(d)	 Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk). The Group is exposed to equity price risk
arising from financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (Note 16). As at 31 December 2018, a 10%
increase in the fair value of the financial assets, with all other variables held constant, would increase financial
assets at fair value through profit or loss by RMB5.3 million (31 December 2017: RMB3.1 million).

(e)	 Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial
liabilities.

The Group seeks to manage its liquidity risk by circulating liquidity facilities. The facilities consider the maturity
dates of financial instruments and estimated cash flows from operation.

142 Quanzhou Huixin Micro-credit Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2018